

# Fee Schedule September 2025

(Fees includes breakfast, snack, milk & enhanced curriculum)

2–3-year-old	Monthly Fee			
No funding	8 am – 3 pm	8 am – 12 pm	12 – 3 pm	
3 days	£836.18	£477.82	£358.36	
4 days	£1,114.91	£637.09	£477.82	
5 days	£1,323.96	£796.36	£597.27	
2-year-old receiving support (15 hours)				
3 days	£395.73	£106.91	£80.18	
4 days	£674.45	£196.64	£106.91	
5 days	£883.51	£355.91	£133.64	
Working parents funding (30 hours)				
3 days	£187.09	£106.91	£80.18	
4 days	£249.45	£142.55	£106.91	
5 days	£443.05	£178.18	£133.14	

3–5-year-old	Monthly Fee			
No funding	8 am – 3 pm	8 am – 12 pm	12 – 3 pm	
3 days	£763.64	£436.36	£327.27	
4 days	£1,018.18	£581.82	£436.36	
5 days	£1,209.09	£727.27	£545.45	
Universal funding entitlement (15 hour)				
3 days	£452.73	£174.55	£130.91	
4 days	£707.27	£270.91	£174.55	
5 days	£898.18	£416.36	£218.18	
Working parents funding (30 hours)				
3 days	£305.45	£125.45	£130.91	
4 days	£407.27	£232.73	£174.55	
5 days	£587.27	£416.36	£218.18	

Fees are charged monthly at a standard monthly fee averaged for 11 months (September to July). The amount is calculated by multiplying the number of weekly sessions by 40 weeks then divided by 11 months and is payable for 2 inset days.

Change of booking pattern can only be provided when at least 1 one month written notice is given to the management and is subject to availability.

Changing fee rates are made of the beginning of a month:

Under 3's move to 3–5-year-old rate on the first day of the month following their birthday

We offer a 5% discount for children attending 5 full days per week (*The amount shown is after the discount reduction*).

A sibling discount of 5% is applicable for the older child for those attending 5 full days for both children.

## Registration

In order to obtain maximum benefit from the Montessori and Forest School curriculum. The minimum session is 3 days per week or 5 mornings / 5 afternoons.

<u>Children who are entitled to 30 hours funding and would like to use this full entitlement must</u> registered for full time (5 full days).

# **Early Years Funding:**

The Early Years Funding is for term time only (**38 weeks per academic year**). The entitlement will be credited to your nursery account each month and deducted from your monthly invoice. Eligibility for all government funding can be found <u>here</u>.

#### 2-3 years old

### 2-year-old receiving support (15 hours)

Eligibility is determined by HMRC and if the criteria are met, parents will be entitled to 30 hours funded childcare per week for 38 weeks of the year.

# Working parents funding (30 hours)

Eligibility is determined by HMRC and if the criteria are met, parents will be entitled to 30 hours funded childcare per week for 38 weeks of the year.

#### <u>3-5 year old</u>

# <u>Universal funding entitlement (15 hours funding)</u>

All 3 and 4 year olds are entitled to 15 hours a week free early learning childcare over 38 weeks of the year from the term following their third birthday, no application is required.

#### Working parents funding (30 hours funding)

Eligibility is determined by HMRC and if the criteria are met, parents will be entitled to 30 hours funded childcare per week for 38 weeks of the year.